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Allison Development Group

Tel: 828‐329‐5089

Allison, Erica

Hendersonville, NC  28739

1303 Fifth Avenue West

Email: erica@allisondevelopmentgroup.com

Land‐of‐Sky Regional Council

Tel: 828‐251‐6622

Anderson, Erica

Asheville, NC  28806

339 New Leicester Highway  

Email: erica@landofsky.org

Manhattan Strategy Group

Tel: 202‐546‐1091

Beatley, Noreen

Bethesda, MD  20814

8120 Woodmont Avenue

Email: nbeatley@manhattanstrategy.com 

Western Riverside COG

Tel: 951‐955‐8303

Bishop, Rick

Riverside, CA  92501‐3609

4080 Lemon Street

Email: bishop@wrcog.cog.ca.us

Western Piedmont COG

Tel: 828‐485‐4230

Blackwell, Dewitt

Hickory, NC  28603

PO Box 9026 7

Email: dee.blackwell@wpcog.org

State of Mississippi Department of Employment Security

Tel: 601‐321‐6050

Boone, Yolanda

Jackson, MS  39215

1235 Echelon Parkway

Email: yboone@mdes.ms.gov

New River Valley Plannig District Commission

Tel: 540‐639‐9313

Byrd, Kevin

Radford, VA  24141

6580 Valley Center Drive  

Email: kbyrd@nrvpdc.org

Center for Neighborhood Technology

Tel: 202‐841‐6272

Campbell, Sarah

Chicago, IL  60647

2125 W North Ave

Email: sarah@cnt.org

Buckeye Hills‐Hocking Valley RDD

Tel: 740‐374‐9436

Casto, Misty

Reno, OH  45773

P.O. Box 520

Email: mcasto@buckeyehills.org

Florida Regional Councils Association

Tel: 850‐294‐0526

Coven, Sheri

Tallahassee, FL  32301‐1713

104 West Jefferson Street

Email: sheri.coven@flregionalcouncils.org

NADO

Tel: 202‐624‐8590

Cox, Deborah

Washington, DC  20001

400 N Capitol St NW

Email: dcox@nado.org

Black Belt Treasures

Tel: 334‐682‐9878

Creswell, Sulynn

Camden, AL  36726

209 Claiborne Street

Email: sulynn@blackbelttreasures.com

Northeast Georgia Regional Commisison

Tel: 706‐369‐5650

Dove, Jim

Athens, GA  30605

305 Research Dr

Email: jdove@negrc.org 

Southwest Arkansas PDD

Tel: 870‐234‐4030

Dycus, Renee

Magnolia, AR  71754

PO Box 767

Email: renee.dycus@arkansas.gov

Avalanche Consulting 

Tel: 512‐695‐0100

Engle, Chris

Austin, TX  78701

711 San Antonio Street

Email: chris@avalancheconsulting.com



Rhode Island EDC

Tel: 401‐278‐9100

Esten, Sean 

Providence, RI  02908

315 Iron Horse Way

Email: sesten@riedc.com

Boonslick RPC

Tel:

Etcher, Steve

Warrenton, MO  

Email: etcher@boonslick.org

Northern Arizona COG

Tel: 928‐774‐1895

Fetzer, Chris

Flagstaff, AZ  86001

119 East Aspen Avenue

Email: cfetzer@nacog.org

NW Commission

Tel: 814‐677‐4800

Foys, Jill

Oil City, PA  16301

395 Seneca Street

Email: jillf@nwcommisison.org

City of San Juan

Tel: 956‐223‐2200

Garza, Armando

San Juan, TX  78589

709 S. Nebraska

Email: mando.garza.jr@gmail.com

Two Rivers‐Ottauquechee Regional Commission 

Tel: 802‐457‐3188

Gregory, Peter

Woodstock, VT  05091

3117 Rose Hill 

Email: pgregory@trorc.org

Region Nine Development Commission

Tel: 507‐389‐8872

Griensewic, Nicole

Mankato, MN  56002

10 Civic Center Plaza, Ste 2

Email: nicole@rndc.org

Envision Utah

Tel: 801‐303‐1450

Grow, Robert

Salt Lake City, UT  84102

254 South 600 East

Email: robert@growlaw.net

One Group Consulting

Tel: 360‐457‐8111

Haguewood, Jim

Port Angeles, WA  98362

705 Christman Place

Email: jim@onegroupconsulting.com

Piedmont Triad Regional Council

Tel: 336‐761‐2111

Hairston, Althea

Winston‐Salem, NC  27101

400 West Fourth Street

Email: ahairston@ptrc.org

Upper Savannah Council of Governments

Tel: 864‐941‐8051

Hartung, Patricia

Greenwood, SC  29648

PO Box 1366

Email: pchartung@uppersavannah.com

Upper Minnesota Valley Regional Development Commissi

Tel: 320‐289‐1981

Hegland, Dawn

Appleton, MN  56208

323 West Schlieman Ave

Email: dawn.hegland@umvrdc.org

MO Association of COGs

Tel: 816‐781‐8631

Hermes, Doug  

Liberty, MO  64069

P.O. Box 564

Email: DJHermes@kc.rr.com

Hidalgo County MPO

Tel: 956‐969‐5778

Hernandez, Amanda

Weslaco, TX  78596

510 S. Pleasantview Dr.

Email: ahernandez@hcmpo.org

Mid‐Columbia EDD

Tel: 541‐296‐2266

Hoey, Amanda

The Dalles, OR  97058

515 East Second St.

Email: amanda@mcedd.org

Region XII COG

Tel: 712‐792‐9914

Hunsaker, Rick

Carroll, IA  51401

1009 East Anthony Street

Email: rhunsaker@region12cog.org

Lower Rio Grande Valley Development Council

Tel: 956‐682‐3481

Jones, Ken

Weslaco, TX  78596

301 West Railroad Street

Email: knjones@lrgvdc.org

South Eastern COG

Tel: 605‐367‐5390

Keller Forbes, Lynne

Sioux Falls, SD  57104

500 N Western Ave

Email: lynne@secog.org
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Three Rivers PDD

Tel: 662‐489‐2415

Kelley, Vernon R. (Randy)

Pontotoc, MS  38863

Post Office Box 690

Email: vrk@trpdd.com

NADO

Tel: 512‐731‐7851

Kelsey, Brian

Washington, DC  20001

400 N. Capitol St, NW

Email: bkelsey@nado.org

Southern Windsor RPC

Tel: 802‐674‐9201

Kennedy, Tom

Ascutney, VT  5030

Route 5 Post Office Box 320

Email: tkennedy@swcrpc.org

NWNMCOG

Tel: 505‐722‐4327

Kiely, Jeff

Gallup, NM  87301

409 S. 2nd Street

Email: jkiely@nwnmcog.com

ViTAL Economy, Inc.

Tel: 410‐321‐1484

Knott, Frank

Riderwood, MD  21139

PO Box 314

Email: fknott@vitaleconomy.com

North Central Florida RPC

Tel: 352‐955‐2200

Koons, Scott

Gainesville, FL  32653‐1603

2009 NW 67th Place

Email: koons@ncfrpc.org

Central AZ Association of Gov'ts

Tel: 480‐688‐3641

Larson, Al

Apache Junction, AZ  85119

1075 S. Idaho Road

Email: alarson@caagcentral.org

UNC School of Gov't

Tel: 919‐962‐0942

Lemanski, Michael

Chapel Hill, NC  27599‐3330

Campus Box 3300

Email: lemanski@sog.unc.edu

Region 9 EDD

Tel: 970‐247‐9621

Lewis Marchino, Laura

Durango, CO  81303

295 A Girard St.

Email: laura@scam.org

Tel: 864‐235‐8680

Lloyd, Bob

Greenville, SC  29601

14 Pinckney Street

Email: consultlloyd@aol.com

RUPRI Center for Rural Entrepreneurship

Tel: 919‐932‐7762

Markley, Deb

Chapel Hill, NC  27516

199 Valley Meadow Drive

Email: dmarkley@nc.rr.com

Memphis Area Association of Governments

Tel: 901‐729‐2871

Marshall, Pamela

Cordova, TN  38016

8289 Cordova Road

Email: pmarshall@maagov.org

City of Brownsville

Tel: 956‐548‐6150

Medina, Ben

Brownsville, TX  78520

1150 E. Adams St.

Email: benmd@cob.us

Berkeley‐Charleston‐Dorchester COG 

Tel: 843‐529‐0400

Mitchum, Ron

North Charleston, SC  29418

5290 Rivers Avenue

Email: ronm@bcdcog.com

NW Missouri Regional COG

Tel: 660‐582‐5121

Parsons, Tye

Maryville, MO  64468

114 W 3rd St

Email: tye@nwmorcog.org

South Plans Association of Governments

Tel: 806‐762‐8721

Quintanilla, Elena

Lubbock, TX  79452

PO Box 3730

Email: equintanilla@spag.org

Western Nevada DD

Tel: 775‐883‐7333

Radil, Ron

Carson City, NV  89703

704 West Nye Lane 

Email: rjradil@wndd.org

Texas Association of Regional Councils

Tel: 512‐478‐4715

Redington, Penny

Austin, TX  78701

701 Brazos

Email: predington@txregionalcouncil.org
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Central Texas COG

Tel: 254‐770‐2200

Reed, Jim

Belton, TX  76513

2180 North Main Street

Email: jim.reed@ctcog.org

Where Expectations Meet Reality

Tel: 254‐718‐6135

Reed, G. L. (Lynette)

Salado, TX  76571

PO Box 500

Email: expectations_reality@me.com

Ruffalo Associates

Tel:

Ruffalo, Kathy

,   

Email: kathy@kruffalo.com

Five County AOG

Tel: 435‐673‐3548

Sizemore, Ken

St. George, UT  84770

1070 West 1600 South

Email: ksizemore@fivecounty.utah.gov

West Virginia Community Development Hub

Tel: 304‐566‐7332

Spellman, Kent

Stonewood, WV  26301

301 Water Street

Email: k.spellman@wvhub.org

Central Florida Regional Planning Council

Tel: 863‐534‐7130

Steed, Patricia

Bartow, FL  33830

555 East Church Street

Email: psteed@cfrpc.org

TIP Strategies

Tel: 512‐343‐9113

Stellman, Tom

Austin, TX  78701

106 E. 6th Street

Email: tom@tipstrategies.com

Roanoke Valley‐Alleghany Regional Commission 

Tel: 540‐343‐4417

Stickland, Wayne

Roanoke, VA  24010

P.O Box 2569

Email: wstrickland@rvarc.org

Androscoggin Valley COG

Tel: 207‐783‐9186

Thompson, Robert

Auburn, ME  04210

125 Manley Road

Email: thompson@avcog.org

Capital Area COG

Tel: 512‐916‐6045

Voights, Betty

Austin, TX  78744

6800 Burleson Rd., Bldg 310

Email: bvoights@capcog.org

Houston‐Galveston Area Council

Tel: 713‐627‐3200

Wemple, Chuck

Houston, TX  77027

3555 Timmons Lane

Email: charles.wemple@h‐gac.com

South Delta PDD

Tel: 662‐378‐3831

Woods, Mitzi

Greenville, MS  38702

P.O. Box 1776

Email: mwoods@sdpdd.com
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